To,  

Listing Department 

BSE Limited 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 

Dalal Street 

Mumbai – 400 001 

Scrip Code: 522245 

Dear Sir/Madam,  

Sub: Proposed Open Offer by Aspect Global Ventures Private Limited ("Acquirer"), to acquire up to 

26,98,298* (Twenty Six Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand Two Hundred and Ninety Eight) fully paid-up Equity 

Shares of face value of ₹ 5/- (Rupees Five only) each for cash at a price of ₹ 8.50/- (Rupees Eight and fifty 

paisa only) per Equity Shares aggregating up to ₹ 2,29,35,533/- (Rupees Two Crore Twenty Nine Lakh 

Thirty Five Thousand Five Hundred and Thirty Three only), to the Public Shareholders of Iykot Hitech 

Toolroom Limited (“Target Company”) pursuant to and in compliance with the requirements of the 

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations,